Agenda

Tuesday, May 30, 2023
8:00am — 10:30 am

8:00 am

8:01 am

8:16 am

8:30 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

10:30 am

Digitally signed by Gretchen
Gallimore

Location: Office of the Town
Clerk

Date: 2023.05.24 09:36:42 -04'00'

Board of Assessors Meeting
Heald Room, Town Hall
66 Westford St., Carlisle MA 01741

Call the meeting to order and conduct roll call of Board of Assessors Members
in attendance.

Public commentary per BOA policy.
Routine board business, document signing, minutes approval, public Q&A.

Review and discuss the proposed recommendations from the Deck House
Advisory Board.

Discuss and vote on a policy update to publish preliminary values prior to the
tax rate certification each year, instead of only during revaluation years, to
provide greater transparency and communication so that taxpayers will be able
to review their new value ahead of the Quarter 3 Actual Tax Bill mailing.

Move to executive session for the purposes of reviewing and deliberating on
abatement applications in accordance with Massachusetts General Laws
Chapter 59, § 60 (Purpose #7).

Adjourn the meeting at the conclusion of the executive session.



		2023-05-24T09:36:42-0400
	Office of the Town Clerk
	Gretchen Gallimore




