Board of Assessors Meeting

Heald Room, Town Hall

66 Westford St., Carlisle MA 01741

Agenda

Tuesday, May 30, 2023

8:00am - 10:30 am

8:00 am	Call the meeting to order and conduct roll call of Board of Assessors Members in attendance.
8:01 am	Public commentary per BOA policy.
8:16 am	Routine board business, document signing, minutes approval, public Q&A.
8:30 am	Review and discuss the proposed recommendations from the Deck House Advisory Board.
9:00 am	Discuss and vote on a policy update to publish preliminary values prior to the tax rate certification each year, instead of only during revaluation years, to provide greater transparency and communication so that taxpayers will be able to review their new value ahead of the Quarter 3 Actual Tax Bill mailing.
9:30 am	Move to executive session for the purposes of reviewing and deliberating on abatement applications in accordance with Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 59, § 60 (Purpose #7).
10:30 am	Adjourn the meeting at the conclusion of the executive session.